

Andhavi MGSY Road to Pharmapuri

M/R-3054

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Date of start - 08-02-2021

PIRD

Date of completion - 07-11-2021

DIVISION

SAHAR

SUB-DIVISION

Name of contractor → Greeter Developers Pvt. Ltd.

Measurement Book

NO: → 607

Agreement No: → 31/M.B.D./M.R (3054)-2020-21

Agreement value: -

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Head - MR-3054</u>				
Name of Work -	Maintenance of Road from				
	Andharz Pansy Road to Dharampur				
Agency -	Pratap Developers Pvt Ltd.				
Agreement No -	31/MBD/M-R (3054)/2020-21				
Date of start of work -	08-02-21				
Date of completion of work -	07-11-21				
	<u>Detailed m/s</u>				

①	clearing and grubbing of				
	Road Land — all —				
	complete job.				
	$2 \times 6 \times 30 \text{ m}$				270
	$100 \text{ m} \times 0.75 \text{ (w)}$				$= 300.00 \text{ m}^2$
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \text{ m}$				450.00
	$100 \text{ m} \times 0.75$				$= 450.00$
	$2 \times 6 \times 30 \text{ m}$				270
	$100 \text{ m} \times 0.75$				$= 300.00$
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \text{ m}$				450.00
	$100 \text{ m} \times 0.75$				$= 450.00$
	$2 \times 1 \times 30 \times 1 \text{ m}$				60.00
					$= 1500.00 \text{ m}^2$
	Qty = $\frac{1500.00 \text{ m}^2}{10000}$				$= 0.15 \text{ Hae.}$
②	Construction of sub grade				
	& Earthen shoulder with				
	approved materials —				
	all complete job.				
	$2 \times 6 \times 30 \text{ m}$				178.20
	$100 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \times 0.450$				$= 198.00 \text{ m}^3$
	$2 \times 10 \times 30 \text{ m}$				297.00
	$100 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \times 0.450$				$= 297.00$
					475.20 m^3
					475.20 m^3

Continuation

C/o = 475.20 m³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R 1906789 =
(18) plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on Brick masonry work					
Qty vide — P-8					
= 80.64 m ² × 150.01/m ²					R 12097 =
(19) finishing two coats over a coat of plaster —					
Qty vide — P-9					
= 80.64 m ² × 97.19 m ²					R 7837 =
					R 1926723 =
Add 12% GST					R 231207 =
Add 1% Labour Cost					R 19267 =
Add 100 85% SIF					R 16377 =
					R 2193574 =
work has been completed					
 6/11/2021 E					